

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.54/2017

Appellant : Md. Sheikh Abdullah

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the District Elementary Education Officer,

Nagaon

Date of hearing : 22.08.2017

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 22.08.2017

The parties absent. However, a Written Statement dated 21.08.2017 is received from the District Elementary Education Officer, Nagaon by e-mail.

Perused the Written Statement. It has been submitted that the information has been furnished to the Appellant and the latter had acknowledged receipt thereof. Although it has been stated that a copy of the letter has been enclosed, no such enclosure was found. The Written Statement does contain hand written acknowledgement of receipt of the information at the bottom thereof. The photocopy of the acknowledgment is not clear and no signature appears there.

However, based on the submission of the DEEO, the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true Copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.54 /2017

Dtd. 22.08.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the District Elementary Education Officer, Nagaon, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/District Elementary Education Officer, Nagaon, Assam for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Md. Sheikh Abdullah, Vill- Singiapather, PO- Dagaon, Dist- Nagaon, Pin- 782 124 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission